GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYUSH

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.647
TO BE ANSWERED ON 13" DECEMBER, 2022

PRODUCTION OF AYURVEDIC AND HERBAL MEDICINES IN MADHYA
PRADESH

647. SHRI KAILASH SONI:

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) whether any institutional efforts have been made for the production of Ayurvedic and
Herbal medicines in Madhya Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF AYUSH
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(@ & (b): Yes Sir. Ministry of Ayush has implemented Central Sector Scheme AYUSH
Oushadhi Gunvatta Evam Uttpadan Samvardhan Yojana (AOGUSY) across the country with
financial allocation of Rs 122.00 crores for five years. The components of the Scheme are as
under;

A. Strengthening and up-gradation of Ayush Pharmacies and Drug Testing Laboratories to
achieve higher standards.

B. Pharmacovigilance of ASU&H drugs including surveillance of misleading advertisements.

C. Strengthening of Central and State regulatory frameworks including Technical Human
Resource & Capacity Building programs for Ayush drugs.

D. Support for development of standards and accreditation/ certification of Ayush products &
materials in collaboration with Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS), Quality Control of India (QCI)
and other relevant scientific institutions and industrial R&D centres.

As per the information received from Government of Madhya Pradesh, there are 01
Ayurvedic pharmacy, 03 Ayurvedic College Pharmacy and 01 Cooperative pharmacy of Minor
Forest Produce Processing & Research Centre (MFP-PARC), Department of Forest,
Government of Madhya Pradesh.
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